years 2009 and 2010, the amount of state funds appropriated for reimbursement for dental 
care and surgery shall be increased by ten percent (10%) of the amount of state fund 
expenditures for that purpose for the preceding fiscal year. 

(d)  The division shall establish an annual benefit limit of Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) in dental expenditures per Medicaid-eligible recipient; 
however, a recipient may exceed the annual limit on dental expenditures provided in this 
paragraph with prior approval of the division. 

(e)  The division shall include dental services as a necessary component of

[...]

(a)  Subject to and upon fulfillment of the requirements and conditions of 
paragraph (f) below, effective for state fiscal years 2009 through 2013 an annual patient 
tax on each hospital licensed in the state is imposed on each non-Medicare hospital 
inpatient day as defined below at a rate that is determined by dividing Fifty-two Million 
Dollars ($52,000,000.00) plus the non-federal share necessary to maximize the DSH/UPL 
payment as described in the 2008 Medicaid State Plan Amendment by the total number of 
non-Medicare hospital inpatient days as defined below for all licensed Mississippi 
hospitals. 

(b)  Payment and definitions.

[...]

this patient tax operates or conducts business only for a portion of a fiscal year, the 
patient tax for the state fiscal year shall be adjusted by multiplying the patient tax by a 
fraction, the numerator of which is the number of days in the year during which the 

hospital operates, and the denominator of which is three hundred sixty-five (365).  
Immediately upon ceasing to operate, the hospital shall pay the patient tax for the year as 
so adjusted (to the extent not previously paid). 

(f)  Applicability. 

The hospital patient tax imposed by this subsection shall not take effect and/or shall

[...]

the tax imposed under Section 27-69-13(1)(b) and the patient tax imposed under Section 
43-13-145(4) to the Governor's Office - Division of Medicaid for any fiscal year unless 
the Legislature also appropriates to the division for the same fiscal year a total amount of 
not less than Five Hundred Fifty-two Million Dollars ($552,000,000.00) from the State 
General Fund, the Budget Contingency Fund, the Health Care Expendable Fund and the 
Working Cash-Stabilization Reserve Fund. 

SECTION 6.  This act shall take effect and be in force from and after July 1, 2008.